
BAKER SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0041 

FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 

ENROLLMENT 

2019-2020 
Program Adj. Proj. 
Number Program Name Final Conferenc 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 359.0 
102 Basic Education • Grades 4-8 

103 Basic Education· Grades 9-12 
111 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 

112 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 
113 ESE Support level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 
130 ESOL/lntensive English 
254 ESE Support Level IV 
255 ESE Support Level V 

300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

2019-2020 

Program Adj. Proj. 
Number Program Name Final Conferenc 

402.0~ 101 Basic Education • Grades K-3 
102 Basic Education • Grades 4-8 510.0~ 
103 Basic Education· Grades 9-12 283.4 
111 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 71.6 
112 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 

105.0] 
113 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 67.3 
130 ESOL/lntensive English 
254 ESE Support Level IV 7.21 
255 ESE Support Level V 

300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 49.2_ 

1,496.0~ 

Principal Signature f 

Unweighted FTE 
2020-2021 

Adj. Proj. Increase 
Final Conference (Decrease) 

375.00 16.00 
478.00 (32.00} 

273.00 (9.00) 
57.00 {7.00} 

123.00 18.00 
66.00 (1.00} 

3.00 3.00 
4.00 2.00 

48.00 {1.00} 

1,427.00 {11.00) 

Weighted FTE 
2020-2021 

Adj. Proj. Increase 

Final Conference (Decrease) 

421.50 19.42 
478.00 (32.00} 
276.28 {7.13) 

64.07 (7.61} 

123.00 18.00 
66.79 (0.55) 

3.55 3.55 
14.58 7.31 

48.58 (0.67) 

1,496.35 0.32 

S-ICf-2.6 • Date 
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BAKER SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0041 

FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 

REVENUE PROJECTION I 
Includes only revenue as list ed. 

State and local revenue assumptions arc based on the Final Conferenc Report. 

FY 2019-2020 FY 2020·2021 
Final Conference final Conference Increase/ 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND Estimated Revenu !.U!.fil.a~d Revenues (Deer easel 

School Discretionary Allocations: 

Position Allocation (See CSll - Closs Silt lltduction & Itinerant - 5e!_«hl s 6.450 >20 s 6194 998 s 1255.0221 
Supplement Alloataon 
Overhead Allocation 578,b78 SS0,908 

3.070 
2,830 

Subtot.11 - School Allocation 7,251,642 7,002.520 (249,122) 

Other State Revenue Allocations: 
CSR - Class Site Reduction - !ProJect 412S) 1.222 300 356.100 
CSR - Instructional Coaches - !Project 4104) 
CSR - Secondary Intensive Math · !Project Sl201 
Instructional Materials - Media - !ProJect 3106) 

142:000 
s!il63 

158.180 16,180 
5,767 (96) 

Instructional Materials - Science - !ProJect 3109) 1,580 (25) 
Instructional Materials -Textbook - !Project 3105) 9,409 (155) 
lottery - School Advisory Council • !Project 10021 
lottery - School Recognition - !Pro)ect 11601 
Reading Instruction - (Project 6123) 18,952 147,116) 
SAi - ESOL- (Project 4110) 
SAi - Student Training Program - !Project 4162! 
SAl - Secondary Intensive Math · !Project 8121) 
SAl - Secondary Intensive Ru ding - !ProJect 0120) 270,l:loo 302,480 32,480 
Tea<hers Oassroom Suppty Assistance Program - (Project 3180) 26!700 29,700 3,000 
Workforce Development · !Pro)ect SI IOI 

Subtotal - Other State Revenue Allocation 1.388;DOO 1,748,368 360,368 

local Revenue Allocation s: 
Adminis trative & Guidance Summer Hours - !Project 5027) 1,720 
Adult Education Tuition - (Pro)ect 6110) 
AICE · Advanced International Certificate of Education - !Project 9004! 229 229 
AICE · Set-Aside · !Project 1004) 340 340 
AICE - Bonuses & Exams - !Project 5053) 2.829 2.829 
AP - Advanced Placement - (Project 2154) 2 794 473 (2,321) 
AP · Initiative Set-Aside - !Project 7054) 2 07 1, 112 {895) 
AP - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5054) 8 79 5.B29 (2.750) 
Band Instrument Repairs & Music - !Project 4005) 4 JOO 18.000 14,000 
Chorus Equipment. Rep!lrS, & Music - (Project 4004) 3000 s.soo 5,500 
Custodia I Services Allocation - (Project 2011) 355,478 5,441 
O,,ma Program · (Project 7019) 11.000 11.000 
EBO Alternative Placement - (Pro!ect 0022) 
UD Initiative - (Project 6075) 
ESE Initiative - State Review - !Pro)ect 0075) 71.900 71,900 
lle•lth Services Allocation - (Project 6004) 
Health Services Medicaid Allocation · !Pro)ect 1084) 
18 - International Baccalaureote • !Pro)ect 7055) 

30~ 21~ 
25,000 (5.000) 
23,622 2,309 

IB - Academically Disadvantaged - (Pro)ect 5056! 
18 - Bonuses & Exams - {Project 5055) 
Itinerant - Speech - (Project 0023) 
Reserve Officer Training Corp (ROTC! - {Project 2045) 
Safe Schools (School Resource Officers) - (Pro)ect 31071 
School Maintenance - !Project 29091 
School Maintenance - School Control - !Project 5909) 

Subtotal - Local Revenue Allocation 

f 4 404 

1~351 
S3H OS 

100,660 

742,447 

100,660 
54.000 

49,404 
12,351 

203.242 

Reve nue to Offset Fixed Charges for Student Services: 
ESE Guar~ntee • Itinerant Strvkes • (Vulous) J 020 148,763 {l.257) 
SAi - Attendanc.e Officer - !Project 31621 9303 9,113 11901 

Subtotal - Student Services Allocotlon 

Fee Based - Child Care - (Various Projects) 
I Sr~ 

157 876 U.447) 

Total General Operating Fund 9,33 170 $ 9 651,211 $ 313,041 

OTHER SPECI AL REVENUE FUNDS: 

Federal Entitlements 
IDEA Supplement (Project 1475) 
Title I - School Allocation · !Project 14011 
Title 11 - Part A - !Project 14051 

Total Other Special Revenue f unds 

TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENU ES 

IS f085 
2!1321 

l ,104 
442\510 s 

! 
9,780,680 

201.966 42,881 
293,018 28 697 
23,072 3.968 

SlB.056 75,546 

10,169,267 388.587 

SIGNIFICANT FACTORS AFFEQ!NG ALLOCATIONS 

1. lncrease/(Decrease) of UfTE at this school. (11.00) 

S-19-M 
Date 
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BAKER SCHOOL 

COST CENTER - 0041 

FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 

APPROPRIATIONS J 
Includes Only Est imated Revenues Listed On School's Revenue Pr , jection Sheet 

Object 
Group 

Number Object Group Name 

100 / 200 Salaries & Benefits 

300 

400 

500 

600 

700 

900 

Administrative/Managerial 
Inst ructional 

Non-Instructional 
Subtotal · Salaries & Benefits 

Purchased Services 

Energy Services 

Materials & Supplies 

Capital Outlay 

Other Expenses 

Transfers/Reserves· See Note (2) 

Total Combined Appropriations 

General Operating Fund · School Discretionary Budget 

School Internal Funds - General & Principal's Discretionary Only 

Principal Sig~ V' 
Notes: 

$ 

$ 

FY 2019-2020 
Final Conference 

Appropriation 

364,900 
7,199,766 
1,231,587 
8,796,253 

227,344 

387,210 

97,819 

18,806 

93,925 

159,323 

9,780,680 

OTHER INFORMATION 

Available Balance 

March 31, 2019 

$ 73,041 

$ 19,932 J 

FY 2020-2021 
Final Conference 

Appropriation 

476,100 
7,392,858 
1,263,608 
9,132,566 

148,301 

388,776 

89,199 

5,767 

94,369 

157,876 

10,016,854 

Available Balance 
March 31, 2020 

59,885 

14,645 

{1) Fi1Cal Year 2019·2020 Appropriation is the allocation reflected in the School Budget Books presented to the School Board in Ju e 2019. 

$ 

$ 

s 

$ 

lncrease/{Decrease) 

111,200 
193,092 
32,021 

336,313 

(79,043) 

1,566 

(8,620) 

(13,039) 

444 

(1,447) 

236,174 

lncreaseL{Decrease) 

(13,156) 

(5,286) 

Date 

(2} The 900 . Transfers/Reserves object classification includes an amount equal to the fixed charges for student services which is fleeted on the school's revenue page. 

\ 
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Admlnlstrotltt 

Prindpil 

Auist •nt Prindp.al 1 and IC· J Z 
Anh.t·ant Principal I •nd IC·12 · JO 

Au Jstant Prindp•l 11 and K· U 

A.u isunt Print.Ip.al II a nd K·12 . 10 

As\lsunt Principal · Othtr 
Administrative· Oth er 
Athletic Director 
•program· Assista nt Princ.ljNI I Or II 

lnsttuetionol 
Teacher - 8.ais:k 

T .acher - Cbss Sin ReducOon 

Teache r - ESE 

Tocher - ROTC - 12 Month 
Teacher · ROTC · 10 Month 

Teache r - Vocational 

Staffing Spe<falist 

Teacher · 12 Monlh (IS.Hie and Voutlon•I) 

BAKER SCHOOL 
COST CENTER· 0041 

FISCAL YEAR 2020·2021 

PROJECTED STAFFING 
lndudes Onl St•lnn• f rom htimaited Nrw RevenuH, 

FY 2019-2020 

Proj~cted 

Fin.111 Conf• r•nu 

1. 00 
100 

l.00 

J .00 

4.00 

64 20 
12.20 
?.40 

2.00 

Teacher · Hourty(7.S hou n )( 1~ dayt)(Bask. Voutional. & ESE) 
Tu c.her ·Othu 

lnmvn lonol Support 

Sand Director 
Guidance Counwlor .. JO Month 

Guidance Counu lor • 12 Month 

Instructional Coaoh 

Medi.a Spedallst 

Other Support · lns tn.1cOon al 

Cducot liona/ Support 

P.ar-.profusion.al (Ba~ OJI. and Vo Tech) 

Custodians 

OHMn - l .SO Hour 

Oay Care Coordi.Mto• 

Day Care Worku 

ESE Par• professtonal 

ESE lntupretu 
ESE Job coa ch 

£SOL Interpreter 

ISS/STP Panprofess.ional 

llbr-.rv Assistant 

hmchr oom M onhor - l .SO Hour 

School Boollkeepe• 

khool l eve.1 Clt:"-
Secretary - 10 M onth (Rc-1ul1 t and ConficU!ntial) 

Secretary - 12 Month (Rec ulu and Con0dent1a l) 

Fin ancial Aki Technidan 

Other Sup pon - Non-lnstrucOonal 

GENERAL OPCRATING FUND & STA81UlATION •STAFF 

OTHCR SPCCIAl fl[V(NU( - J(O(RAL OITITUMEHTS 

IMrn.1cdonol 

Te AC.he.r- title I 

Te acher- Ba.sic 

Te.cher • ESE 

Teacher - U M onth 

Teacher · Hourly (7.S hourt X 196 days) (Ba1ic & Title I) 
Guldo.nce Coun1elor - 12 Month 

lni t ro<tlonal Co o.ch 

Sto.ttina Sped.a.list 

Cducotlonol Support 

Puap1ofess.ional · Th~ I 

Par-.profession1il (Buk, OH, andVoTM h, 
CSC Para profus.ional 
ESE Interpre ter 

CSC Job Coach 

Parent Educator 

SS80 

1.00 

2.00 

1.00 
0 .8) 

1 00 

S.83 

100 
6.47 

4.00 

• .00 

I 00 

200 

1.00 

zoo 
1 00 

2.00 

30.47 

126.10 

1.40 

0.66 

o.ss 
2.61 

2.00 

3.00 

5.00 

7.61 

lll.7l 

I 

FY2020· 2021 

Projected 

Flrwl Conference 

... 

l.00 
2 00 

1.00 

1.00 

S.00 

60 40 

17.00 
g 40 

2.00 

87.ao 

1.00 

2.00 
1.00 

0.2) 

1.00 

S.23 

1.00 
6.'7 

4.00 

l .00 

1.00 

2.00 

l .00 
1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

29.4 7 

127.SO 

l .60 

0 .70 
0.54 

28• 

2.00 

4.00 

G.00 

8.84 

) )6 )4 

1.00 

1.00 

(l.00) 

1 00 

ll.80) 

4.80 

1.00 

1.00 

!0.60) 

!0.60! 

(l.00) 

I 

p .001 

1.40 

0.20 

0 04 
(0.011 

0.23 

1.00 

1.00 

1.23 

2.63 
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